

## YUBA-SUTTER TRANSIT AUTHORITY PUBLIC NOTICE

## ADOPTED LOCAL SERVICE FARE INCREASE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

After a public hearing held during their regular meeting on Thursday, September 19, 2024, the Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority Board of Directors approved new fares and increased fares for existing local transit services. The following cash and pass rates for the affected services and fare categories will be as follows, effective January 1, 2025 (monthly pass fares will be effective with the sales of January 2025 passes). The change in each fare category compared to the current fare structure is shown in parenthesis, where applicable.

Fares	Current Fares	January 2025 Fares
Fixed Route Single Ride/Discount	\$1.50/\$0.75	\$1.50/\$0.75 (No change)
On-Demand Single Ride/Discount	N/A	\$1.50/\$0.75 (New)
Daily Cap/Discount*	\$3.00/\$1.50	\$4.50/\$2.25 (+50%)
Rural Single Ride/Discount	\$3.00/\$1.50	\$3.00/\$1.50 (No change)
Monthly Pass (Fixed Route & On-Demand) Effective with the sale of January 2025 passes)	\$30/\$15 (temporarily discounted to \$10/\$5)	\$40/\$20 (+25%; temporarily discounted to \$20/\$10)

\* Daily Cap does not apply to Dial-a-Ride and Rural fares. The local fixed route daily cap and all monthly passes are available only with a Connect Card electronic fare card.

For more information, contact the Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority at <u>info@yubasuttertransit.com</u> or call (530) 634-6880.